

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1898 of 2026

=====

KALPESHBHAI TULSIRAM PATIL (KALPESH TULSIRAM PATIL)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MEET THAKKAR, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 17/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. P. P. Majmudar for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw this application at this stage with liberty to avail appropriate remedy. Permission as prayed for is granted.

It is clarified that this Court has not entered into the merits of the case and if any application is filed, the same shall be decided by learned Court, in accordance with law, without being influenced by this order.

In view of above, this application is disposed of as withdrawn, with above liberty.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

AMIT ITALIAN